

JPP

***IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION***

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015
with
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1943 OF 2013*

Karbhari Kushaba Walve
(Since deceased through his Lrs. & Ors. ... Appellants/Applicants.

V/s.

Hanumanta Kushaba Walve & Ors. ... Respondents.

Ms. D.S. Mondkar – Hube i/b. S.B. Shetye for the Appellants/Applicants.
Dr. Prakash Deshmukh for the Respondent through Legal Aid.

CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.

06 May, 2016.

P.C. :-

The learned Counsel for the Appellants seeks time. Stand over to next CMIS date i.e. 13 January 2017. To be listed under the caption for 'Dismissal'.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)