

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1943 OF 2015**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, court's orders or directions and Prothonotary's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. M. R. Bohra I/by. S. B. Shetye for Appellants/Orig. Defendants.  
Mr. P. K. Deshmukh for Respondent.

-----  
**CORAM : K. K. TATED, J.  
DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2017**

**P.C.:**

- . Heard learned Counsel for parties.
2. The learned Counsel Mr. Deshmukh submits that he had not received copy of Civil Application and Second Appeal along with all annexures.
3. The learned Counsel for Appellants submits that he will provide the copy of Civil Application and Second Appeal along with all annexures to the Advocate for Respondent on or before 12<sup>th</sup> January, 2018. Statement is accepted.
4. Matter to appear on board on 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2018 under the caption 'for admission'.
5. Stand over to 22<sup>nd</sup> January, 2018.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**