

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION*

*SECOND APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015  
Along with  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1943 OF 2015  
(For stay)*

Karbhari Kushaba Walve  
(Since deceased through his LRs)  
Shantabai Karbhari Walve and others .. Appellants  
Vs

Hanumanta Kushaba Walve  
(Since deceased through his LRs) Heirs :  
1A. Ms.Bebibai Hanumanta Walve and others .. Respondents

None for Appellants.

Mr.S.M.Railkar, for Respondent Nos.2A to 2D, 3A to 3F.

*Coram : N.M.Jamdar, J.  
Date : 22 January 2018.*

*P.C.:*

None for the Appellants.

2. The learned counsel for the Respondents states that copy is not served. Stand over to next C.M.I.S date i.e. 9 April 2018 The Appellant will serve copy of the appeal compilation to the advocate for the Respondents before the next date.

*(N.M.Jamdar, J.)*