

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET  
IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1943 OF 2015**

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of  
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders  
or directions and Registrar's Orders

Court's or Judge's Orders

---

None for appellants.

Mr. Surel Shah i/b. Mr. Jayant J. Bardeskar,  
advocate for respondent Nos. 1A to 1B.

---

**CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J  
DATE : DECEMBER 19, 2019.**

**P.C.:-**

1 None for appellants. Second Appeal has not been admitted although it is filed in the year 2015. However, the matter is circulated by the respondent on the ground that by an order dated 17/12/2015 this Court had passed an order such

as during the pendency of the Civil Application execution proceedings to go on except to hand over separate possession to the parties. It appears that Civil Application was heard.

2 None appeared for the appellant on 23/10/2015 and the matter was kept under caption for dismissal.

3 On 6<sup>th</sup> May, 2016 the learned Counsel for appellant had sought an adjournment. Copies were not served upon the respondents till December 19, 2017 and none appeared on 22/1/2018. The matter be listed under caption “dismissal” on 17/1/2020 by way of last chance.

**(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)**

.....