

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015
IN
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1943 OF 2015**

Karbhari Kushaba Walwe ... Appellant

V/s.

Hanumant Kushaba Walve and Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Sarika Shetye I.by Mr. S.B. Shetye for the appellant.

CORAM : SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J

DATED : 30th JANUARY 2020.

P.C. :

Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.

. Interim relief extended vide order dated 17th January 2020
shall remain in force till 3rd March 2020.

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J)