

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO.390 OF 2015

Karbhari Khushaba Walve
Through Heirs ..Appellants
V/s.
Hanumanta Khushaba Walve
Through Heirs ..Respondents

Ms.Priyanka Chavan i/b Mr.S.B. Shetye for the Appellants.

Mr.Jayant J. Bardeskar for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.

DATE : 04th FEBRUARY 2021

PC.

1. Stand over to 18th February 2021.

C.V. BHADANG, J.