

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015**

Karbhari Kushaba Walve  
(Since Deceased) through his LRs.  
1A. Shantabai Karbhari Walve & Anr. ..Appellants  
Vs.  
Hanumanta Kushaba Walve  
(Since Deceased) through his LRs.  
1A. Bebibai Hanumanta Walve & Ors. ..Respondents

----

Ms. Priyanka Chavan i/b. Mr. S. B. Shetye, for the Appellants.  
Mr. J. J. Bardeskar, for the Respondent Nos. 1A to 1E.  
Mr. S. M. Raikar, for the Respondent Nos.2A to 2D, 3A to 3F

----

**CORAM : C.V. BHADANG, J.  
DATE : 24<sup>th</sup> FEBRUARY 2021**

**P.C.**

. At the request of learned counsel for the appellants, stand over to 8/3/2021, as a last chance. No further time shall be granted.

**C.V. BHADANG, J.**