

Dusane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO.390 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1943 OF OF 2015**

Karbhari Kushaba Walve ...Appellants
(since deceased) thru' his LRs
Shantabai Karbhari Walve & Anr.

V/s.

Hanumanta Kushaba Walve ...Respondents
(since deceased) thru' his LRs
Bebibai Hanumanta Walve & Ors.

Mr. Vikrant Dere i/by Sachindra B. Shetye for
Appellants.

Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave for Respondent Nos. 1A to 1E.

Mr. S.M. Railkar for Respondent nos. 2A to 2D, 3A
to 3F.

**CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.
DATE: 19th DECEMBER, 2022**

P.C.:

- 1.** Papers of the Second Appeal are not traceable.
- 2.** Stand over to **9th January 2023.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.)