

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015

Karbhari Kushaba Walve (d/h)APPELLANT
V/S
Hanumanta Kushaba Walve (d/h)RESPONDENT

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1943 OF 2015
In
Second Appeal 390 OF 2015

Karbhari Kushaba Walve (d/h)APPLICANT
V/S
Hanumanta Kushaba Walve (d/h)RESPONDENT

Mr. Aksha P. Pansare i.b. Mr. S. B. Shetye for appellant
Mr. P. K. Deshmukh for R. No. 1 A
Mr. S.M. Railkar for R. No. 2A TO 2D, 3A TO 3F

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 15th January, 2024

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant , stand over
to 24/01/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)