

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.390 OF 2015
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1943 OF 2015
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.390 OF 2015

Karbhari Kushaba Walve
since deceased through Lrs. Appellants /
Shantabai Karbhari Walve and anr, .. Applicants

Versus

Hanumanta Kushaba Walve
since deceased through Lrs.
Smt. Bebibai Hanumanta Walve and ors. .. Respondents

-
- Mr. Sachindra B. Shetye, Advocate for the Appellants / Applicants.
 - Ms. Anusha Pradhan – Jadhav, Advocate for the Respondent Nos.1A to 1E.

.....

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.
DATE : FEBRUARY 7, 2024

P.C.:

- 1.** Learned counsel for the Appellants submits that the counsel for the Respondents has requested for accommodation as he is in personal difficulty.
- 2.** As such stand over to **21 February 2024**.
- 3.** Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.

[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]