

Harish

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO.390 OF 2015

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.1943 OF 2015

IN

SECOND APPEAL NO.390 OF 2015

Karbhari Kushaba Walve

(Deceased Thr. His LRs.)

Shantabai Karbhari Walve & Anr.

...Appellants/
Applicants

Versus

Hanumanta Kushaba Walve

(Deceased Thr. His LRs.)

Bebibai Hanumanta Walve & Ors.

...Respondents

Adv. S. B. Shetye for the Appellant/Applicant.

Adv. Shubham Budhvant i/b Adv. Ajinkya Jaibhave for Respondent
Nos. 1A to 1E.

Adv. S. M. Railkar for Respondent Nos. 2A to 2D, 3A to 3F.

CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 21, 2024

P. C. :

1. Once again a request is made on behalf of Respondent No. 1 for accommodation. Even on last occasion, adjournment was sought on behalf of Respondent No. 1A to 1E. The Appeal is of the year 2015 and is pending for admission.

2. Stand over to **29th February, 2024**, under the caption "for

admission”.

3. It is made clear that on the next date, the Appeal will be heard for admission even if non appears for Respondent No. 1A to 1E.

(SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.)