

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 390 OF 2015

Karbhari Kushaba Walve (d/h)APPELLANT

V/S

Hanumanta Kushaba Walve (d/h)RESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN SA NO. 1943 OF 2015

In

Second Appeal 390 OF 2015

Karbhari Kushaba Walve (d/h)APPLICANT

V/S

Hanumanta Kushaba Walve (d/h)RESPONDENT

Mr. Nipun Sawane i/b Mr. Sachindra B. Shetye for Appellant.

Mr. Ajinkya Jaibhave for Respondent Nos. 1A to 1E.

Ms. Devashri G. Karandikar i/b Mr. Saurabh Railkar for
Respondent Nos. 2A to 2D & 3A to 3F.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE GAURI GODSE J

DATE : 17th April, 2026

P.C. :

By consent, stand over to 27/04/2026. If any ad-interim / interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/ interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)